### THINKFAR TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U51909GJ2022PTC135522

Registered Office: 10TH Floor, Kataria Arcade, Off S G Highway, Post Makarba, Ahmedabad – 380051

 ${\bf Email~ID:think fartradelink@gmail.com}$ 

Ph: 079-26838000

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2023

The General Manager	The Asst Vice President	The Company Secretary
BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India	Sanghi Industries Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Ltd.	Sanghinagar P.O.
Dalal Street	Exchange Plaza, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Hayatnagar Mandal,
Mumbai 400 001	Plot No. C/1, G Block	R R District
	Bandra Kurla Complex	Telangana – 501511
	Bandra (East)	_
	Mumbai - 400051	

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

\* \* \*

This is to inform you that our Company i.e. Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited has been allotted 73,26,000 Equity shares of Sanghi Industries Limited on private placement (Preferential allotment) basis which is 2.84% of the total post issue paid up Equity share Capital of the issuer Company.

In view of the above, please find attached the requisite disclosure under Regulation 29(1) & (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011.

Kindly find the above in order and take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited

ALOK Digitally signed by ALOK SANGHI Date: 2023.01.02 19:06:03 +05'30'

Alok Sanghi Director

DIN: 00033506

Encl: As above

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

### Part-A- Details of the Acquisition:

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sanghi Ind	ustries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited (Acquirer)  List of PAC as per <b>Annexure A</b>			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		f India Limited	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	0	Nil	Nil	
<ul><li>(Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited -Acquirer)</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/</li></ul>	0	Nil	Nil	
non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	Nil	Nil	
<ul> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each</li> </ul>	0	Nil	Nil	
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	Nil	Nil	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	73,26,000	2.84	2.84	
<ul><li>(Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited -Acquirer)</li><li>b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li></ul>	0	Nil	Nil	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	0	Nil	Nil	

d)	category) acquired Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	73,26,000	2.84	2.84	
After t	he acquisition, holding of acquirer along with of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights (Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited -Acquirer)	73,26,000	2.84	2.84	
b) c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0	Nil	Nil	
,	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	Nil	Nil	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	Nil	Nil	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	73,26,000	2.84	2.84	
issue	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights  // preferential allotment / inter-se r/encumbrance, etc.)	Preferentia	l Allotment		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.		New equity shares allotted will rank pari passu with the existing equity shares including dividend.			
Date of acquisition of/—date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			nber, 2022		
	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before acquisition	Rs. 251,00,00,000/- divided into 25,10,00,000 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.			
			,60,000/- divide ace value of Rs.	d into 25,83,26,000 Equity 10/- each.	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition		Rs. 258,32,60,000/- divided into 25,83,26,000 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.			
- m1 1 1	C T 11'1 D' / T' '/ 1				

For Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited

ALOK Digitally signed by ALOK SANGHI Date: 2023.01.02 19:06:25 +05'30'

Alok Sanghi Director DIN: 00033506

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2023

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sanghi Indu	stries Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited (Acquirer)			
	- Shri - Shri - Shri - Smt - Smt - Smt - Smt - Ms Ms Gire - Shri - Shri - Shri - Shri - San		anghi  anghi  anghi  ate Limited  ate Limited	
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition <del>/ disposal</del> as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	

ъ.	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			
,	Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited	0	Nil	Nil
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-			
c)	disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	0	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	0	Nil	Nil
ŕ	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	0	Nil	Nil
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	0	Nil	Nil
	Details of acquisition/sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold			
۳)	Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited	73,26,000	2.84	2.84
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	Nil	Nil
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	0	Nil	Nil
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	0	0	0
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	73,26,000	2.84	2.84
Aft	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a)	Shama aguning yeting nighta			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights Thinkfar Tradelink Private Limited	73,26,000	2.84	2.84
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	Nil	Nil
	VRs otherwise than by shares	0	Nil	Nil
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument			
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		N T 1 1	\
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	Nil	Nil
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	73,26,000	2.84	2.84
ode o	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market /	Preferential	Allotment	
blic	issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se - etc).			
	facquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	30 <sup>th</sup> Decem	ber, 2022	
uity	share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the quisition / sale			vided into 25,10,00,000 alue of Rs. 10/- each.

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 258,32,60,000/- divided into 25,83,26,000 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 258,32,60,000/- divided into 25,83,26,000 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each.

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

#### For, THINKFAR TRADELINK PRIVATE LIMITED

ALOK
Digitally signed by ALOK SANGHI
Date: 2023.01.02
19:07:09 +05'30'

Alok Sanghi Director DIN: 00033506

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2023

\*\*\*\*\*